TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: Aaron S. Reeves, City Administrator

SUBJECT: Highway 19 Crosswalk Approval

DATE: August 6, 2013

BACKGROUND

Attached is the resolution required by MNDOT for their approval of the Highway 19 crosswalk. The City Engineer is working with MNDOT's contractor to get the final costs for the project and will have those ready prior to the meeting. Once we receive the final costs they will be sent out to the Council along with the project plans for review. This project is to be funded with the General Fund Reserve as discussed at the last Work Session.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends approving the resolution as presented and authorizing the moving forward with the project.

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION

I respectfully request a motion approving the resolution as presented and authorizing the moving forward with the project.

CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2031

RESOLUTION REQUESTING A NEW CROSSWALK LOCATION FROM THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (MnDOT) AT THE WEST END OF MN TRUNK HIGHWAY 19 BRIDGE CROSSING LITTLE CANNON RIVER IN CANNON FALLS MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, a pedestrian path has been established along the north side of MN Trunk Highway 19; and a sidewalk is currently installed along the south side of MN Trunk Highway 19; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cannon Falls wishes to accommodate safe pedestrian crossing of MN Trunk Highway 19 by installing a newly designated and marked crosswalk west of the bridge crossing Little Cannon River; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cannon Falls is formally requesting that MnDOT approve the adding of the crosswalk designation west of the bridge; and

WHEREAS, the City acknowledges if the requested designation is approved the City is responsible for installation of crosswalk markings and ongoing maintenance of crosswalk, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Cannon Falls formally requests installation of a newly designated crosswalk on MN Trunk Highway 19 west of the bridge crossing Little Cannon River and acknowledges it is responsible for installation and maintenance of crosswalk markings.

ADOPTED by the City of Cannon Falls this 6th day of August, 2013

	CITY OF CANNON FALLS
	Lyman M. Robinson, Mayor
ATTEST	
Aaron S. Reeves, City Administrator	